form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Gabriele E. Mayer E. Kurt Dolence	Name: The University of Wyoming
E. Mit Bolence	Internal Address: Wyoming Research Products Center
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Dept. 3672
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached: 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10	Street Address: 1000 E. University Avenue
Execution Date(s) August 19, 2005, August 22, 2005	
✓ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Laramie
Joint Research Agreement	State: Wyoming
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>USZip:82071</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/180,206	1
11/100/200	
Additional numbers a	ttached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: -1-
Name: Kathleen D. Rigaut, Ph.D., J.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: DANN DORFMAN, HERRELL	Authorized to be charged by credit card
AND SKILLMAN	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1601 Market Street	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
Suite 2400	8. Payment Information
City: Philadelphia	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: PennsylvaniaZip:19103	Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>(215) 563-4100</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>04-1406</u>
Fax Number: (215) 563-4044	Authorized User Name Kathleen D. Rigaut, Ph.D.
Emaîl Address: KRigaut@ddhs.com	Add to the same same same same same same same sam
9. Signature	<u>8/30/05</u>
Signature	
Kathleen D. Rigaut, Ph.D., J.D.	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gabriele E. Mayer and E. Kurt Dolence, referred to as assignors, are named inventors of an invention entitled; assays for emptoying novel substrates for measuring p450-mediated w-dealwriation described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States signed by ASSIGNORS under U.S. application No. 11/180.206

WHIREAS, THE IMPURESTTY OF WYOMING a institution organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Wyoming, and engaged in business at Wyoming Research Froducts Center, Dept. 3672, 1010 E. University Avenue, Laramie, Wyoming 82071, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued therefor.

Now Therefore THIS IS TO WITNESS that im consideration of the sum of Con-Dallow (61.00) paid to ASSIGNORS by ASSIGNED the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and variable consideration, assign and set over and hereby does sell.

ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries. ASSIGNORS entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions, as well as any improvement thereof, and any and all applications for Letters Patents which have been or hereafter may be filed on said invention or any said improvement, including any and all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and continuation in part application, together with the right to claim priority accruing from said applications, and all Letters Patent which may be granted on any said application(s) for said invention or any said improvement, and all extension(s) and reissue(s) thereof

And ASSIGNORS hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
ASSIGNOR will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to permit ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full fitle thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns

Gabriele E. Mayer

Date

E Kurt Dolence

Date

REEL: 016690 FRAME: 0618

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gabriele E. Mayer and E. Kurt Dolence, referred to as ASSIGNORS, are named inventors of an invention entitled: ASSAYS FOR EMPLOYING NOVEL SUBSTRATES FOR MEASURING P450-MEDIATED N-DEALKYLATION, described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States signed by ASSIGNORS under U.S. Application No. 11/180,206.

WHEREAS, THE UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING, a institution organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Wyoming, and engaged in business at Wyoming Research Products Center, Dept. 3672, 1600 E. University Avenue, Laramie, Wyoming 82071, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued therefor;

NOW THEREFORE THIS IS TO WITNESS that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNORS by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions, as well as any improvement thereof, and any and all applications for Letters Patents which have been, or hereafter may be, filed on said invention or any said improvement, including any and all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and continuation—inpart application, together with the right to claim priority accruing from said applications, and all Letters Patent which may be granted on any said application(s) for said invention or any said improvement, and all extension(s) and reissue(s) thereof.

And ASSIGNORS hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. ASSIGNOR will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to permit ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Gabriele E. Mayer

E. Kurt Dolence

Date

Aug. 22, 2005

Date

PATENT REEL: 016690 FRAME: 0619

RECORDED: 08/30/2005